NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING FOR PROPOSED ORDINANCE ESTABLISHING THE RULES AND REGULATIONS FOR WEEDS AND RANK VEGETATION CITY OF BUTLER COMMON COUNCIL

Interested parties in the City of Butler, Indiana, are hereby notified that Ordinance No. 1755, An Ordinance Establishing the Rules and Regulations for Weeds and Rank Vegetation, will be open for public comment at a meeting of the City of Butler Common Council held at 7:00 p.m., local time, on June 6, 2022 at 215 South Broadway, Butler, Indiana with a vote on the ordinance to follow. Notice is hereby given that the Common Council of the City of Butler, DeKalb County, Indiana at their regular meeting place at 215 South Broadway, at 7:00 p.m. on the 6th day of June 2022 will consider a proposed ordinance An Ordinance Establishing the Rules and Regulations for Weeds and Rank Vegetation for the City of Butler, Indiana.

At such public hearing and prior to the adoption of Ordinance No. 1755, all interested parties may appear and be heard. The complete text of the proposed Ordinance No. 1755 is on file and available for examination and copying at the office of the City's Clerk-Treasurer at 215 South Broadway, Butler, Indiana, during regular business hours, and will be available at the public hearing.

Dated this 31st day of May 2022

CITY OF BUTLER, INDIANA

Angela Eck, Clerk-Treasurer